Race
Place Number

1 32
2 31
3 6
4 69
5 33
6 247
7 22
8 314
9 76
DNS 84

National Championship Air Races

2019 Biplane Heat 1B Results

Race Start: Wednesday, September 11, 1:34 PM

Pilot

Alan Hoover
Elbert, CA

Tony Higa
Redlands, CA

Jeffrey Lo
San Jose, CA

Kevin Harper
Concord, GA

Anthony Oshinuga

San Diego, CA

Scott McDonald
St. Johns, MI

Nicholas Kellikidis
Porter Ranch, CA

Scott Prewitt
Cayucos, CA

Dave Holmgren
Hideout, UT

Alan Hoover
Elbert, CA

Reports are available at: http://Reports.AirRace.org

Copyright © 2019 Reno Air Racing Association

6 Laps, 18.7158 miles

Aircraft

"There Be Dragons"

Pitts S-1

"Tango Tango"
Pitts S-1S

"Miss Diane"
Pitts S-1S

"The Yellow Bomber"

Pitts S-1S

"Black Hawk"
Pitts S-1S

"Slow Roll"
Christen Eagle II

"Nice and EZ"
Pitts S-1C

"Red Ryder"
Pitts S-1C

"Rudolf"
Ultimate 10-200

"Panther"
Pitts S-1E

Pairing
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying

Laps
Flown

Handicap

-4 sec

-4 sec
-8 sec
-8 sec
-8 sec
-8 sec

-8 sec

Time

06:01.360

06:17.568

06:19.132

06:21.200

06:37.396

06:20.669

06:22.745

06:40.798

06:41.037

Speed
186.454
178.450
177.714
176.749
169.546
147.497
146.697
140.089

140.006



