

## National Championship Air Races 2019 Biplane Heat 1B Results



Race Start: Wednesday, September 11, 1:34 PM 6 Laps, 18.7158 miles

Place	Race Number	Pilot	Aircraft	Pairing	Laps Flown	Handicap	Time	Speed
1	32	Alan Hoover Elbert, CA	"There Be Dragons" Pitts S-1	Qualifying	6	_	06:01.360	186.454
2	31	Tony Higa Redlands, CA	"Tango Tango" Pitts S-1S	Qualifying	6	_	06:17.568	178.450
3	6	Jeffrey Lo San Jose, CA	"Miss Diane" Pitts S-1S	Qualifying	6	-4 sec	06:19.132	177.714
4	69	Kevin Harper Concord, GA	"The Yellow Bomber" Pitts S-1S	Qualifying	6	_	06:21.200	176.749
5	33	Anthony Oshinuga San Diego, CA	"Black Hawk" Pitts S-1S	Qualifying	6	-4 sec	06:37.396	169.546
6	247	Scott McDonald St. Johns, MI	"Slow Roll" Christen Eagle II	Qualifying	5	-8 sec	06:20.669	147.497
7	22	Nicholas Kellikidis Porter Ranch, CA	"Nice and EZ" Pitts S-1C	Qualifying	5	-8 sec	06:22.745	146.697
8	314	Scott Prewitt Cayucos, CA	"Red Ryder" Pitts S-1C	Qualifying	5	-8 sec	06:40.798	140.089
9	76	Dave Holmgren Hideout, UT	"Rudolf" Ultimate 10-200	Qualifying	5	-8 sec	06:41.037	140.006
DNS	84	Alan Hoover Elbert, CA	"Panther" Pitts S-1E	Qualifying		-8 sec		